

Æ

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20398-20399/2011

B.SARADHAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 is awaited in the present case. However. Id. counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.20398-20399/2011 has filed a letter stating that the petitioner therein for whom he is appearing is the unserved respondent No.4 herein. In the light of above, the service on respondent No.4 is treated as complete. In the light of the connected SLP filed by respondent No.4 herein no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|